Network Appliances
Features
	� Intel® Atom™ x7433RE / x7835RE Processors
	� 1 x DDR5 4800MT/s SODIMM up16 GB
	� 4 x 1GbE RJ45 ports with 1 pair bypass
	� Up to 2 x 1 GbE SFP or RJ45 ports
	� Redundant 12~48V DC power input
	� Expandable RF carrier for 2 LTE / 5G modules

Dimensions Unit: mm
Front Panel External I/O Mechanical Layout/Drawing
Ordering Information
Part Number Processor DDR5 slot Storage slot LAN Port USB3.0 Console HDMI PSU1G RJ45 Bypass 1G SFP
FWA-1214LRI-4CA1R x7433RE 8 GB 64 GB 4 1 0 1 1 1 Option
FWA-1214FRI-8CA1R x7835RE 8 GB 64 GB 4 1 2 1 2 1 Option
FWA-1214CRI-4CA1R x7433RE 8 GB 64 GB 6 1 0 1 1 1 Option
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
96PSA-A60W24T2-3 60W power adaptor
1702002600 Power cord 3P 180 cm, USA
1702002605 Power cord 3P 180 cm, Europe
1700032693-11  Power Cord 3P 183cm, BSI
1700000237 Power cord 3P 180 cm, JP
1700009652 Power cord 3P 180 cm, China
NMC-R0DK-00A1 RF carrier
NMC-R014T-12A1 LTE RF module kit
Packing List
Part Number Description Quantity
1700020691-01 Console cable D-SUB 9P(F)/RJ45 220cm 1
1652001524 TERMINAL BLOCK 6P 5.00mm Female 90D 1
1950027608T050 DIN RAIL 160H Holder U for FWA-1214 1
1930008529 Screw M3*4.0L for DIN RAIL Holder 4
NMC-R0DK-00A1
12~48V DC
Terminal block